> \$40.00 6734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Alexander Will	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSAN, LLC
Street Address:	620 Herndon Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6734881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-673-1141

Email: dsherr@sherr-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Sherr

Address Line 1: 620 Herndon Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201-0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel H. Sherr

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070430144323#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0348

500267573

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRAIG WILL, an individual residing at 24144 Olo Trail, Mi Wuk Village, California, U.S.A. is the sole owner of U.S. Patent 6,734,881 (hereinafter the '881 Patent) entitled "EFFICIENT ENTRY OF WORDS BY DISAMBIGUATION"; and

WHEREAS, DSAN, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 620 Herndon Parkway, Suite 200, Herndon, Virginia, U.S.A. (hereinafter called "DSAN") has entered into an agreement on December 14, 2006 with COGNITIVE RESEARCH AND DESIGN CORP. (hereinafter "COGNITIVE RESEARCH") to purchase the '881 Patent, with the agreement titled PATENT PURCHASE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN COGNITIVE RESEARCH AND DESIGN CORP. AND DSAN, LLC (hereinafter the "Patent Purchase Agreement"). The Patent Purchase Agreement was signed by CRAIG WILL on behalf of COGNITIVE RESEARCH.

WHEREAS, CRAIG WILL is agreeable to execute this Patent Assignment in accordance with the provisions of the Patent Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of COGNITIVE RESEARCH and DSAN contained in the Patent Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CRAIG WILL hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto DSAN, and DSAN accepts, the entire right, title, interest and benefit in and to the '881 Patent pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement, including the right to assert the '881 Patent against a third party and/or collect for past infringement and/or damages.

CRAIG WILL, COGNITIVE RESEARCH, and DSAN agree that this assignment is not intended to change the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase Agreement.

<u>Viair</u> a. Well Name: Craig A) Will

Title: President of COGNITIVE RESEARCH and sole inventor of the '881 Patent

April 26, 2007

Date

RECORDED: 04/30/2007